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will be from 7:55 a.m. - 12:30 p.m.

End-of-Year Calendar 2017/2018

ANTONINE SISTERS SCHOOL

Dear Parents,
With you, we thank the Lord for this fruitful year and we ask you to kindly note the
following dates. Thank you.

N.B. From Monday, June 18, to Wednesday, June 27, 2018, classes (Preschool-S2)

1. Last Day of School Year

Date Class
Wednesday, June 20 KG1 & KG2
Friday, June 22 KG3

Friday, June 22 Grade 1 & 2
Monday, June 25 Grade 3-6

Wednesday, June 27

Grade 7 - Secondary 2

. FINAL EXAM
a- Exam
Class Date Time Study Leave
Grades 1 & 2 June 2018 -- No study leave for these classes
i Monday, June 18 to EE_15. Tuesday, June 19
Grades 3 -6 Monday, June 25 7:55-12:30 Thursday, June 21
Monday’ June 18 TueSday, June 19
Grades 7 - Secondary 2 d dto 7:55-12:30 | Thursday, June 21
Wednesday, June 27 Tuesday, June 26

b- School Year Results
Friday, July 6

8:00 — 9:00 a.m.

School buses run as usual in the morning and leave school at 9:00 a.m.

c- Administration Consultation
10:00 a.m. — 12:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m. — 12:30 p.m.
*Please note that the Administration will neither review nor deliver any Report Card after July 9.

- Friday, July 6
- Monday, July 9

Thank you.

. CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION SCHEDULE

July

(8:30am -1:00pm)

August

a. Daily till Thursday, July 12
b. Tuesdays 17, 24, 31
c. Thursdays 19, 26

The Administration offices are
closed during all the month.

. ACTIVITIES
Activity Class Date Time
Féte des Parents KG1 & KG2 Tuesday, June 5 10:00 a.m.
Graduation KG3 Friday, June 22 10:00 a.m.
Graduation Ceremony S3 Wednesday, July 4 5:00 p.m.
KG1, KG2, KG3 Thursday, July 5 through | g5 2 1y 1:00 pm.

School of Sports

Friday, August 31

Gr.lupto Gr.8

Monday, July 9 through
Friday, August 31

9:00 a.m.—1:00 p.m.

(Convent)

Mass Mar Elias Feast Day

All parents are invited.

Thursday, July 19

8:00 p.m.

Administration
June 11, 2018
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